
2026 SUNY Oneonta Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Sandoval (3), Donovan (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Jachens 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12),
Donovan (3-3), Rowe (2-2), Sandoval (2-2), Thorsland (2-2), Quigley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Duffy, Brendan .571 2-2 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .714 2 0 2 0 .667 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Cronin, Ryan .500 2-2 8 2 4 0 1 0 3 6 .750 0 1 0 0 .556 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
13 LoMonaco, Joe .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
29 Okpattah, Edem .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 1 0 1 4 .571 2 0 4 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Sandoval, Matt .286 2-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 15 1 1 .941
0 Monserrat, Joseph .250 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 4 2 1 0 .700 0 0 2-2 3 4 0 1.000
35 Halwick, Alex .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 1 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
8 Jacoby, Nick .143 2-2 7 3 1 1 0 0 4 2 .286 0 1 0 0 .222 1 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
47 Stewart, Kevin .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
27 Clinton, Sean .333 1-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Donovan, Ryan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
30 Rowe, Zachary .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .306 2-2 62 19 19 4 2 0 16 27 .435 15 5 16 0 .470 1 0 9-9 39 12 2 .962
Opponents .163 2-2 43 15 7 1 0 0 9 8 .186 10 14 20 0 .456 1 1 5-6 42 14 9 .862

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Thorsland, Martin 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
7 Quigley, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
16 Jachens, Lukas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 Callaghan, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Chartrand, Aiden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Neglia, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
48 Colarusso, Dominic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Carlucci, Gavin 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
23 Nelson, Caleb 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
30 Rowe, Zachary 16.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 0 1
15 Korzeniewski, Eric 42.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
10 Braun, Wyatt 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.92 1-1 12 2 0 0 0 13.0 7 15 11 10 20 1 0 0 .163 0 14 0 1 1
Opponents 8.00 1-1 6 2 0 0 0 14.0 19 19 16 15 16 4 2 0 .306 0 5 1 1 0



2026 SUNY Oneonta Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Monserrat, Joseph 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Donovan, Ryan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
35 Halwick, Alex 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cronin, Ryan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Stewart, Kevin 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Rowe, Zachary 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Quigley, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Jachens, Lukas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Colarusso, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sandoval, Matt 17 15 1 1 .941 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
8 Jacoby, Nick 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Braun, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 LoMonaco, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Korzeniewski, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Callaghan, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kuhn, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Nelson, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Clinton, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Chartrand, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Okpattah, Edem 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thorsland, Martin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Carlucci, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Neglia, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Duffy, Brendan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 53 39 12 2 .962 0 10 2 .833 4 0
Opponents 65 42 14 9 .862 0 18 0 1.000 4 0


